THE DATASHEET OF
RCH654NP-470K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PIN Power Inductor
RCH-654
Page 1 of 6 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.

※1: Inductance measuring condition: 1.0μH ～ 8.2μH    at   7.96MHz
10μH ～ 82μH      at   2.52MHz
100μH ～ 1.0mH     at     1 kHz
※2: The rated current indicates the lower value of current when the inductance is 10% lower than its initial value at D.C.
superposition or the temperature of coil rises 40℃ with D.C. current passing. (Ta＝20℃)
PART NO. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
[WITHIN]
※1
D.C.R.
(Ω)[MAX.]
at 20℃
RATED
CURRENT
(mA)※2
RCH654NP-1R0M 1R0M 1.0μH± 20% 29m 3000
RCH654NP-1R5M 1R5M 1.5μH± 20% 34m 2850
RCH654NP-2R0M 2R0M 2.0μH± 20% 39m 2480
RCH654NP-2R5M 2R5M 2.5μH± 20% 43m 2210
RCH654NP-3R3M 3R3M 3.3μH± 20% 48m 1980
RCH654NP-3R9M 3R9M 3.9μH± 20% 55m 1830
RCH654NP-4R7M 4R7M 4.7μH± 20% 60m 1740
RCH654NP-5R6M 5R6M 5.6μH± 20% 66m 1530
RCH654NP-6R2M 6R2M 6.2μH± 20% 72m 1440
RCH654NP-7R2M 7R2M 7.2μH± 20% 78m 1350
RCH654NP-8R2M 8R2M 8.2μH± 20% 85m 1260
RCH654NP-100M 100M 10μH± 20% 91m 1200
RCH654NP-120K 120K 12μH± 10% 0.10 1050
RCH654NP-150K 150K 15μH± 10% 0.12 980
RCH654NP-180K 180K 18μH± 10% 0.13 930
RCH654NP-220K 220K 22μH± 10% 0.18 900
RCH654NP-270K 270K 27μH± 10% 0.21 810
RCH654NP-330K 330K 33μH± 10% 0.27 740
RCH654NP-390K 390K 39μH± 10% 0.29 680
RCH654NP-470K 470K 47μH± 10% 0.34 620
RCH654NP-560K 560K 56μH± 10% 0.42 570
RCH654NP-680K 680K 68μH± 10% 0.48 510
RCH654NP-820K 820K 82μH± 10% 0.55 470
RCH654NP-101K 101K 100μH± 10% 0.68 420
RCH654NP-121K 121K 120μH± 10% 0.77      390
RCH654NP-151K 151K 150μH± 10% 0.95    350
RCH654NP-181K 181K 180μH± 10% 1.15 320
RCH654NP-221K 221K 220μH± 10% 1.30 290
RCH654NP-271K 271K 270μH± 10% 1.55 260
RCH654NP-331K 331K 330μH± 10% 2.18 230
RCH654NP-391K 391K 390μH± 10% 2.47  210
RCH654NP-471K 471K 470μH± 10% 2.92 200
RCH654NP-561K 561K 560μH± 10% 3.97 180
RCH654NP-681K 681K 680μH± 10% 4.57 160
RCH654NP-821K 821K 820μH± 10% 5.28 150
RCH654NP-102K 102K 1.0 mH± 10% 7.06 130
PIN Power Inductor
RCH-654
Page 3 of 6 Revised: 10-Jan-17
0